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..::i-s oi UffWAL BHARAT TRUST

: . . -'- * rhe Financial Statements

' : .:ed rhe accompanying financial statements of UJJWAL BHARAT TRUST, HAZARIBAG

- DDA TEACHERS' TRAINING C.LLEGEJ which comprise tho Balance sheet as at March
:cme & Expenditure Account and Receipt & paynent Account for the year then ended.

' -i - : i i -: nt's Responsibility for the Financiat Statements

-:' : s responsible fbr the preparation ofthese financiar state ments that give a true and' :rlc iinancial position and finaneial perfbrmance ofthe Society in accordance with the
- ' : ::andards Thls responsibility incrudes the design, imprementation and maintenanee of

:: rl relevant to the preparation and presentation oftho financialstatements that give a' - - - ' erv and are free from materiar misstatement, wlrether due to fraud or error.
r -: :: - : Responsibility

- - ']: , : ,iry is t0 cxpress an opinion on these finaneial statements based on our audit. we
--.:: -::udirinaecordancewiththcstandafdsonAuriitingissuedbythetnstituteof

.::-r' i. -,.inrants ofIndia. Those standards roquire thatwc comply with ethical roquirements
' : r:': : r';'iorm the audit to obtain reasonablo assul.ance about whether the financial
- .' :', .-. :':.ceftommaterialmisstatement.

-, . :s performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and- :-: rlnanciai statements, The procedures serected depend on the auditor,s judgmeng' -: : . =.-::ssmeDtoftherisksofmaterial misstatementof the financial statements, whether
: :r-rcr' In making those rjsk assessments. The auditor considers internar control' ' . ! r:let-v's preparation and fair presentation ofthe financial statements in order to

: - - ::ion on the effectiveness ofthe entity's internal control. An auditalso includes
. : ' - : -- :::s made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the

: ::.

: . : . -.j,t evidence we rrave obtained is sufficient and appropriate to providc a basis tr:r
-.'
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Opinion

In our opinion and to the best of our informatioR and according to the explanation givento us, the financial statements give the information required blithe Rct in the ;;nn;;;"required and give a true and fair view in conformiry with the accountir;p;;61;;-' "
generally accepted ln Indla:

(a) In the case of the Barance sheet, of the state of affairs ofthe society as at March 3L,2a20;
and

(bJ In the case of [ncome and Expenditure Account, ofthe excess orincome over expenditure
for the year ended on that date.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements
We report that:

we have obtained arr the information & expranations, which to the best of our knowredge
& belief were necessary forthe purposes ofouraudig
In our opinion, proper books ofaccount ao required by law have been kept by the Sacioty
so far as appears from our examination sfthose books;
The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipt & payment Account
dealtwith by this Reportare in agreement with the books ofaccount;
ln sur opinion, the Balance shee! lncome & Expenditure Account and Receipt & payment
Account comply with the Accounting Standard;

a

b

c

d

Place: Ranchi
Date ;10.08.2020
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BANK RECONCILIAT IONSTATEMENTAs on 31.03. 2020

Amount

73572493,91

36000.00

13536493.91
:-.F_....r_-

Particulars

Balance as per Cash Book as on 31.08.2020

Lees:-

Date D.D, No
57825704.09.2019

Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2020

l(d

*
o-

q.

DD deposited into the bank but not credited in bank account til I g1,,OB,ZOm

Amount
36000.00

Place: Raficlll

Dcte : 10.03.2020

*

$
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State Bank of India A,/c No.i 32g49112363g
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UJJWAL BHARAT TRUST
I{AZARIBAG

(GAUTAM BUDDI{A TEACHER'S TRAINING COLLEGE)
RECEIPT &PAYMENTACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31. 2020

IEIPT AMOUNTG,) PAYME NT AMOUNTGs)

1661792.00

955308.00
636100.00
339500.00
130855.00

48177.00

3330.97
L78000.00
16380.00
5051S.00

31920.00
19368.00
1500.00

1.47456.00

200000.00
46860.00
24190.00

332300.00
17200.0a
28100.00
79204.00

1032000.00

10976661,.00

13665479.27

306400i91.24

17892.

-, at Bank
't in hand

.istration fee
:nission Form Fee
iion Fees

:ion fees Receiirts
lputer Lab Fee

,:lopment Fee
.nination fee
llinalion form fee

- Fees

:r Fees

,-r Receipts

balance'enine cash & bank
10815750.24

190.00
As pet Annexurc '8,

By O/s Liabilities paid fly zorus
As per Annexurc "C'

By Examination form Fee

" Examination Fee

" Activity Expelrce

" Contingency expense
" Bank Charges
" Loans & Advance
" Computer Lab expanse
' Building Maintenance Exp.
" Newspaper & Periodicals
" Adv. & Publicity Expense
" Electricity Expense

" Library expense

" Car Rururing & Maintenance
" Inspection I'ee

" MiscellaneousExpense
'' Telephone/ Net. Expense
" Printing and Stationary
rr Recruitment Expense

" Re{reshment expense

" Excursion expense
" Building Loan EMI paid
" Employees Expense paid

Salary expense 9666177.00

Hononlum 11OOOO.0O

Labourwages 1^NO.OO

aroup Heafth lnsuftnco 179348.a0

EPF 1010536.00

By

cash & balance
Ca6h at Bank

Cash ih hand

13662706.27

2773.00

Renchi

Nlrhart fumar
M 0684 i4

FRN-023610f'
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For UIIWAL BHARAT TRUST
(GAT]"TAM BUDDHA TEACHER'S TRA]NING COLLEGE)

Authorised Signatory

a

41

7655_00



UIJWAL BHARAT TRUST
HAZARIBAG

(CAUTAM BUDDHA TEACHERS' TRAININC COLLEGE)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

Ranchi

Nlsht Kumat
M 066q i4

FRN{23610t'l

&

**

DITURE AMOUNT(RS) INCOME AMOUNT(Rs)

11903987.00

339500.00

636L00.00

16380.00

1500.00

268855.00

31920.00
481n.00

3331.00

26000.00

24000.00

50518.00

17892.00

22868.00

147456.00

200000.00

46860.00

24!90.00
332300.00

17200.00

28100.00

79204.00

200777.00

1168586.00

1931780.00

17555.00

107000.00
14134435.00

146800.00

411600.00

7655.00

950436.00

45400.00

1744200.00

2500.00

: :f,drBtion Fee
,imination Form Fee

. :nguter Lab expanse

--an'expense
..rritv Experue
.:r'. & Publicity Experue
].tingency
:rk Charges
.-:Jit Fee F/Y 2019-20
:rLsultancy Fees
:Jding Maintenance Exp.
:rsspaper & Periodicals
-r-tricity Expense
:r Rurudng & Maintenance
sflection Fee

lsr-ell,aneous Expense

=rphone/ Net. Experue
rrting and Stationary
:-Tuitment Expense

=:reshment expense
, --;rsion expmse
::rest on Building Loan

=:reciation
:ess of Income Over Exp.

e. aes

10492423.00

120000.0o

106A0.00

179348.00

1101616.O0

"a 
exFfise

*xarium

a{r vages

.g ,-bafth lnsu/?,nce

17567581.N 77567581.N

Registration Fee

Admission Form Fee
Tuition Fees

Computer Lab Fee

Development Fee

Examination fee
Examination {orm fee
CLC I'ees

Other Fees

Other Receipts

Bv

:-\RK&CO FoTUJ}WAL BHARAT TRUST
(GAUTAM BUDDHA TEACHERS TRAININC COLLECE)

Authorised Signatory

Y^CI*l-
:{LNTKUMAIT)
\w6/{14l
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ANNEXURE'C'

UJJII'AL BHANAT TRUST

HAZARIBAG
I GAL-TAM BI,'DDHA TEACHERS'TNAINING COLLEGE )

ANNEXTIRE ts'
DETATLS CA.PITAL EXPENDITT,'RE FRO:$, m/o4/2019 -IO g7to3l2o20

K&

.023610N
*

1\ c

SI.NO. PARTICULARS ADDITIONS DURING THD
FINANCIAL YEAR

DATE OF
ACQIJTSITION

Ajanta Watch
Bio-Metric fv{achine

10750.00

30000.00

18000.00

3550.00

23700.00

5954.00

19800.00

46850.00

45869.AA

38400,00

45500.00

37500.00

7356.00

10880.00

17950.00

505A.00

9500.00

7283183.00

Camera (SONY)

Canon Scanner

Celling fan
Computer & Accessories

Furniture & fittings

8 Library Books

9

10

11

Music System

Printer
Building WIP

TOTAL 1661792.O0

27.08.2019

70.08.20L9
05.09.2A79

24.02.2020

10.01.2020

L0.01.2020

27.47 .20L9
28.'t t.2019
L9.02.2020

20.02.2020

24.02.2020

24.02.2020
t8.07.2019
27.OB.ZOlg

04.L2.2019

43.02.2020

13.08.2019

Outstand Detalls for Financial Year 2018-19abil itiesLi

EPFO Payable

Audit Fee

Electricity Expense
EPF Con$ultancy Fee

Honorarium
Staff

98500.00

25500.00

2,191.00

5000,0a

10000,00

813817,00
At 95fiA8,00

ljlacd Ralldti
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UJJWAT BHARATTRUT

HAZARIBAG

ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNTS

i. THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE PREPARED UNDER THE MERCANTILE SYSTEM OF
ACCOUNTING,

2, ALL EXPENDITURE AND INCOME TO THE EXTENT CONSIDERED PAYABLE AND
RECEIVABLE ARE ACCOUNTED FOR ON ACCRUAL BASIS,

3. FIXED ASSETS ARE STATED AT W.D.V. DEPRECIATION ON FIXED ASSETS IS PROVIDED
W.D,V. AT THE RATES AND IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED IN THE INCOME TAX, RULES
1962,

4, BALANCE AS APPEARING IN BOOKS OF ACCOUNT IS SUBIECT TO CONFIRMATION.


